
 

 

 

BSB SY Regular Bus Schedule 2025~2026 
(Noon Departure Time: 12:10 noon) 

NOTE: 

   1. Bus Office contact number: Ann Liu 80473580/15910784201 Olivia Zhang 80473561/13701124442 
       2. In the afternoon, buses depart from BSB at 3:40pm and arrive at the approximate time given.  

  3. School Bus Policy is required to sign before taking school bus. 
       4. Bus schedule shall be changed during the school term when necessary, updated version will be put on school’s 

 website. 
 

Bus 

No 

 
Route 

 

Pick up 
Noon 
Drop 
off 

Bus Monitor’s Mobile   
(for emergency use only) 

1 
 
 

Beijing Riviera (Tennis Square) 香江花园(网球场) 

  

      7:45 12:40 Bus Monitor: 

15810648015 

 

2 
 
 

Wang Jing Fu 望京府 
Quan Fa Garden 泉发花园 

Beijing Riviera (North Gate) 香江花园(北门) 

7:35 
7:38 
7:45 

12:45 
12:43 
12:40 

Bus Monitor: 

18210171951 

3 
 
 

  Lane Bridge (South Gate) 长岛澜桥 (南门) 

Orchid Garden (West Gate) 卓锦万代 (西门) 

 

7:30 

7:43 

12:38 

12:45 

Bus Monitor: 

18310659783 

4 
 
 

Atlantic New City (East Gate) 大西洋新城(东门) 

Dong Hu Wan (North Gate) 东湖湾 (北门) 

  Shang Jing Xin Hang Line (North Gate) 上京新航线 (北门) 

7:35 

7:50 

7:51 
 

12:50 
12:40 
12:42 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18310599580 

5 
 
 

Atlantic New City (East Gate) 大西洋新城(东门) 

 

7:35 

 

12:40 Bus Monitor: 

18710143082 
 

6 
 
 

  Hua Ding Shi Jia (Gate C) 华鼎世家 (C 门) 
  Wangjing Xiyue 4 (Gate C) 望京西园四区（C 门） 

    7:40 
    7:42 

  13:00 
  13:05 

Bus Monitor: 

18210470736 



 

7 
 
 

Hua Ding Shi Jia (Gate C) 华鼎世家 (C 门) 
 
 
 

7:40  13:00 Bus Monitor: 

18301443932 

8 
 
 

River Garden Villas (Southwest Gate) 

裕京花园(西南门) 

 

 

 

8:05 12:22 Bus Monitor: 

15910749021 

9 
 
 

River Garden Villas (Southwest Gate) 
裕京花园 (西南门) 
 
 
 
 

8:05 12:22 Bus Monitor: 

15810416737 

10 
 
 

Le Lemon Lake (West Gate) 莱蒙湖(西门) 
Central Park SY (West Gate) 会展誉景（顺义）西门 
Shine City (Park No.6) 中粮 (6 号院)/ ID City 艾迪城 
Blue Star (Bank of Beijing) 蓝星花园（北京银行） 
Man Ting Fang (North Gate) 满庭芳（北门） 
 

     7:53 
7:56 

      8:02 
8:04 
8:08 

12:18 
12:20 
12:25 
12:26 
12:28 

Bus Monitor: 

18701612305 
 

11 
 
 

Park Apartment 天安豪园 
Palm Springs (North Gate) 棕榈泉(北门) 
Park Avenue (West Gate) 公园大道(西门)  
Fan Hai Shi Jia 泛海世家 
Green Lake Palace (East Gate) 观湖国际（东门） 
 
 

7:00 
7:03 
7:06 
7:19 
7:22 

 
 
 

13:03 
13:04 
13:10 
13:15 
13:17 

 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18310357952 

12 
 
 

Fu Li City Area D (East Gate 2) 富力城 D 区(东 2 门) 
Kerry Residence 嘉里中心公寓 
Global Trade Mansion (East Gate) 世贸国际（东门） 
Central Park（East Gate）新城国际 (东门)  
Millennium Residence 千禧大酒店 
 

6:55 
7:10 
7:17 
7:22 
7:23     

 

13:25 
13:14 
13:05 
13:00 
----- 

Bus Monitor： 

18710149161 

 

 

 

 

13 
 
 

Upper East Side 阳光上东 
Richmond Park 丽都水岸会所 
Lido Apt. (Main gate of Plazza) 丽都公寓(广场)  
Hai Run Apartment 海润公寓/Chateau Regency 和
乔丽晶      

   
 
 
 

 

 

 

7:15 
7:16 
7:22 
7:24 

        

13:00 
12:57 
12:52 
12:48 

 
 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18310585391 



 

14 
 
 

Bao Xing Hua Ting (East Gate) 
宝星华庭（东门） 
 

7:40 
 
 

12:45 
 
      
 

Bus Monitor: 

18301462287 

15 
 
 
 

Tian Zhu Wan Tong Xin Xin Garden (East Gate) 
  天竺万通新新家园(东门) 
Dynasty Garden (West Gate) 丽斯花园 (西门) 
La Grande Villa (Gate 3) 誉天下 (3号门) 
La Grande Villa (Section 4) 誉天下(四区) 
La Grande Villa (North Gate) 誉天下(北门) 
La Grande Villa (South Gate) 誉天下(南门) 
Vanke Yue City 万科悦城  
 

7:28 
 
7:34 
7:36 
7:38 
7:40 
7:42                         

      7:43 
 

 

12:27 
 

12:33 
12:35 
12:38 
12:40 
12:42 
12:45 

 

Bus Monitor: 

15901272985 
 

16 
 
 

Arcadia Villa (South Gate) 阿凯迪亚庄园(南门) 
Xiangyunfu (East Gate) 祥云赋(东门) 
A-Select 水青庭 
Shine City North Section (North gate) 中粮北区（北门） 
He Guang Rui Fu (North Gate) 和光瑞府（北门） 
 

7:53 
7:55 
----- 
8:05 

      8:10 
 

12:38 
12:34 
12:28 
12:26 
12:20 

 
 

  Bus Monitor: 

  18210717762 

17 
 
 

Bao Xing Hua Ting (East Gate) 
宝星华庭（东门） 

 

7:40 
 
  
 

12:45 
 
  
 

Bus Monitor: 

18710295621 

18 
 
 
 

Qing Lan West 清岚西区（南门） 
Xiang Hua Qi (North Gate) 香花畦(北门) 
Jiang Shan Fu (West gate) 江山赋(西门) 
Shuangyu Garden West (East Gate) 双裕西区(东门) 
Wanke City Garden 万科城市花园 
 

----- 
7:35 
7:37 
7:38 
7:40 

 

12:30 
12:35 
12:36 
12:37 
12:39 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18201653571 

 



 

19 
 
 

Yun He Yu Bi 云河玉陛 

Capital Paradise (Club House) 名都园 (会所) 
Gahood Villas (East Gate) 嘉浩别墅(东门) 

7:58 
8:02 
8:05 

12:17 
12:20 
12:22 

Bus Monitor: 
18210380983 

20 
 
 

Rose and Ginkgo (Southwest Gate) 龙湖(西南门) 
Dragon Bay (ClubHouse) 龙湾(会所) 
Yosemite Villas C (East Gate) 优山美地 C (东门) 
Yosemite Villas B (South Gate) 优山美地 B (南门) 
 

 

 

 

7:55 
8:00 
8:08 
8:12 

 

12:23 
12:18 
12:12 
12:13 

 

Bus Monitor: 

15810498237 

21 
 
 
 

Grand Hill (Club House) 大湖山庄(会所) 
MaoYuanJingXi 懋源璟玺 
Longfo 双珑原著 
Tian Rui Chen Zhang (West Gate) 天瑞宸章（西门） 
Xi Rui Chun Qiu (North Gate) 禧瑞春秋（北门） 

 

7:27 
7:38 
7:42 
7:44 
7:46 

 

12:35 
12:26 
12:22 
12:21 
12:18 

 

Bus Monitor: 
18210869202 
 
 

22 
 
 

Xiaoyun Rd No.8 霄云路 8 号 

XinHuaLianLiGang 新华联丽港 
Star City Mansion（North Gate）星城国际(北门) 
Silver Lake Villa 银湖别墅 

 

7:00 
7:15 
7:17 
7:30 

 

12:52 
12:42 
12:40 
12:30 

 

Bus Monitor: 

15811321531 

23 
 
 

Gemdale Int’l Garden (East Gate) 金地国际（东门） 

China World Apartment (Main Gate) 国贸公寓(正门) 

 

 7:05 
 7:15 

13:20 
13:10 

Bus Monitor: 

18210745275 

24 
 
 

Grand Hyatt Hotel 东方君悦大酒店 
ua Guan Li Jing 华冠丽景 

Moma 万国城 
Li Hong Garden (West Gate) 力鸿花园（西门） 
Guangxi Home (North Gate) 光熙家园(北门) 
 

 6:40 
7:10 
 7:25 
 7:30 
 ----- 

13:40 
13:15 
13:00 
12:55 
12:45 

 
 
 
 

Bus Monitor： 

18310079851  



 

25 
 
 

One World Apartment 世方豪庭 
Ta Yuan Diplomatic Compound (East Gate) 
塔园外交公寓（东门）   

Australian Embassy 澳大利亚大使馆   
Ocean Residence 远洋公馆   

 

7:17 
7:18 

 
7:20 
7:31 

 

13:07 
13:05 

 
13:03 
12:48 

Bus Monitor: 

18710065213 
 

26 
 
 

Olive City (Gate 4) 橄榄城 (4 号门) 
Olive City (Gate 1) 橄榄城 (1 号门) 

Poly Central Park Xilin Yuan (Southeast Gate) 保利中央公

园嬉林园(东南门) 
Yuan Yang Wan He Gong Guan (North Gate) 

 远洋万和公馆（北门） 
Wangjing Xi Yuan Yiqu (North Gate) 望京西园一区(北门） 

7:24 
7:25 
7:28 

 
7:34 

 
7:36 

    

12:40 
12:41 
12:44 

 
12:50 

 
12:52 

 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18310177175 

27 
 
 

Global Trade Center Residence Beijing 环贸公寓 
Guangxi Home (North Gate) 光熙家园(北门) 
Galleria Shopping Center 凤凰汇 

Tai Yang Gong Yuan North 太阳公元北区 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7:05 
7:10 
7:25 
7:35 
 
 

13:15 
      -- -- 

12:50 
12:40 

Bus Monitor: 

18210913725 

 

 

 

 

 
28 

 
 

Damei Oakwood (East Gate) 达美奥克伍德(东门) 

Luo Ma Jia Yuan West (East gate) 罗马嘉园西区（东门） 
Star River 星河湾 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  7:00 
  7:05 

      
      7:13 
 

12:50 
12:55 
 
13:00 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18310213271 

29 
 

 

SanLiTun DRC North 三里屯外交公寓（北区）  
SanLiTun DRC South Gate 三里屯外交公寓（南门） 

Shou Kai Bo Jun 首开铂郡 
US United Apartment US 联邦 
LiangMaQiao DRC 亮马桥外交公寓  
 
 

 

7:15 
7:18 
7:22 
7:33 
7:35 

 
 
 
 
 

12:50 
12:52 
13:00 
12:43 
12:45 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18210967683 

 

30 
 
 

SanLiTun SOHO 三里屯 SOHO 

Guangcai International Apt 光彩国际公寓 
Seasons Park (Chunxiu Road) 海晟名苑(春秀路) 

East Lake Villa (Main Gate) 东湖别墅（正门） 

 

 

7:05 
7:15 
7:20 
7:25 

 
 
   
 

13:00 
12:55 
12:50 
12:45 

 
 
 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18701506832 

 

       31 
   
     

Xin Zhong Yi Tai Hua Apartment 新中驿太华公寓 
Tong Yong Shi Dai 通用时代国际公寓 
China World Apartment (Main Gate) 国贸公寓(正门) 

 

6:40 
7:05 
7:15 

13:40 
13:20 
13:10 

Bus Monitor: 

18210872765 

 



 

32 
 
 

Shui Jun Chang An 水郡长安 
 

7:00 
 
 

13:05 
 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18210677613 

33 
 
 

Jin Xi Pu Ti West (East Gate) 金禧璞瑅西区（东门） 
Hai De Bao Garden (West Gate) 海德堡花园（西门） 
Guan Cheng Da Jia (South Gate) 观承大家（南门） 
Eastern Provence （South Gate）东方普罗旺斯(南门) 

 

 

 

 7:45 
 ----- 
7:55 
----- 

 

    12:35 
12:50 
12:25 

12:55 

Bus Monitor: 

18310557535 

 

34 
 
 

Swedish Embassy 瑞典大使馆  

Tanzania Embassy Nort 坦桑尼亚使馆 北侧  
Guang Ming Hotel 光明饭店 
Landmark Palace 亮马名居 

 

7:25 
7:28 
7:33 
7:35 

  

 

13:02 
13:00 
12:53 
12:50 

Bus Monitor: 

18210433517 

35 

 
 

Guo Ao Cun West (West Gate) 国奥村西区（西门） 

Feng Lin Lv Zhou (North Gate) 风林绿洲 (北门) 
Run Feng Shang De Yuan 润枫德尚苑 
Jiu Tai 2000 九台 2000 

Legacy Homes 亚运新新家园 

 

7:05 
7:10 
7:18 
7:22 
7:35 

13:00 
    12:54 

12:46 
12:43 
12:40 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18301603915 

     36 
   

 

Guan Lin Yuan (West Gate) 观林园（西门） 
Tian Ju Yuan (South Gate2) 天居园(南 2 门) 
Tian Cui Yuan (East Gate 1) 天翠园（东 1 门） 

Shan Shui Lan Wei (Northwest Gate) 山水蓝维(西北门) 

 ----- 
  7:20 
  7:21 
  7:35 
 
  
 
 

13:10 
12:50 
12:51 
12:40 
 
 

Bus Monitor: 

18201628637 

 

37 
 
 

  Ji Jing Qin Yuan (East Gate) 季景沁园(东门) 
Hua Jia Di Bei Li (East Gate) 花家地北里(东门) 
Jin Yu li Gang Cheng (East Gate) 金隅丽港城(东门) 

7:25 
7:34 
7:37 

 

12:35 
12:47 
12:45 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18310512872 

 

38 
 
 

 Beijing Garden 北京花园    
 Concordia Plaza 嘉和丽园    
 Embassy of Brunei Darussalam 文莱使馆    

  

7:20 
7:25 
7:30 

 

12:50 
12:55 
12:58 

 

Bus Monitor: 

18210379961 

 


