

## BSB SY Regular Bus Schedule 2025~2026

(Noon Departure Time: 12:10 noon)

## NOTE:

- 1. Bus Office contact number: Ann Liu 80473580/15910784201 Olivia Zhang 80473561/13701124442
- 2. In the afternoon, buses depart from BSB at 3:40pm and arrive at the approximate time given.
- 3. School Bus Policy is required to sign before taking school bus.
- 4. Bus schedule shall be changed during the school term when necessary, updated version will be put on school's website.

Bus No	Route	Pick up	Noon Drop off	Bus Monitor's Mobile (for emergency use only)
1	Beijing Riviera (Tennis Square) 香江花园(网球场)	7:45	12:40	Bus Monitor: 15810648015
2	Wang Jing Fu 望京府 Quan Fa Garden 泉发花园 Beijing Riviera (North Gate) 香江花园(北门)	7:35 7:38 7:45	12:45 12:43 12:40	Bus Monitor: 18210171951
3	Lane Bridge (South Gate) 长岛澜桥 (南门) Orchid Garden (West Gate) 卓锦万代 (西门)	7:30 7:43	12:38 12:45	Bus Monitor: 18310659783
4	Atlantic New City (East Gate) 大西洋新城(东门) Dong Hu Wan (North Gate) 东湖湾 (北门) Shang Jing Xin Hang Line (North Gate) 上京新航线 (北门)	7:35 7:50 7:51	12:50 12:40 12:42	Bus Monitor: 18310599580
5	Atlantic New City (East Gate) 大西洋新城(东门)	7:35	12:40	Bus Monitor: 18710143082
6	Hua Ding Shi Jia (Gate C) 华鼎世家 (C 门) Wangjing Xiyue 4 (Gate C) 望京西园四区(C 门)	7:40 7:42	13:00 13:05	Bus Monitor: 18210470736



7	Hua Ding Shi Jia (Gate C) 华鼎世家 (C 门)	7:40	13:00	Bus Monitor:
				18301443932
8	River Garden Villas (Southwest Gate)	8:05	12:22	Bus Monitor:
	裕京花园(西南门)			15910749021
9	River Garden Villas (Southwest Gate)	8:05	12:22	Bus Monitor:
	裕京花园 (西南门)			15810416737
40		7.50	42.60	Dua Manilla
10	Le Lemon Lake (West Gate) 莱蒙湖(西门) Central Park SY (West Gate) 会展誉景(顺义)西门	7:53 7:56	12:18 12:20	Bus Monitor:
	Shine City (Park No.6) 中粮 (6 号院)/ ID City 艾迪城	8:02	12:25	18701612305
	Blue Star (Bank of Beijing) 蓝星花园(北京银行)	8:04	12:26	
	Man Ting Fang (North Gate) 满庭芳(北门)	8:08	12:28	
11	Park Apartment 天安豪园	7:00	13:03	Bus Monitor:
	Palm Springs (North Gate) 棕榈泉(北门)	7:03	13:04	18310357952
	Park Avenue (West Gate) 公园大道(西门)	7:06	13:10	
	Fan Hai Shi Jia 泛海世家 Green Lake Palace (East Gate) 观湖国际(东门)	7:19 7:22	13:15 13:17	
	Green take raidee (Last Gate) //加州国内 《为门)	7.22	13.17	
12	Fulli City Area D (Fact Cata 2) 宮力城 D 区(左 2 门)	6.55	13:25	Dua Manitan
12	Fu Li City Area D (East Gate 2) 富力城 D 区(东 2 门) Kerry Residence 嘉里中心公寓	6:55 7:10	13:25	Bus Monitor:
	Global Trade Mansion (East Gate) 世贸国际(东门)	7:17	13:05	18710149161
	Central Park(East Gate)新城国际 (东门)	7:22	13:00	
	Millennium Residence 千禧大酒店	7:23		
13	Upper East Side 阳光上东	7:15	13:00	Bus Monitor:
	Richmond Park 丽都水岸会所	7:16	12:57	18310585391
	Lido Apt. (Main gate of Plazza) 丽都公寓(广场) Hai Run Apartment 海润公寓/Chateau Regency 和	7:22 7:24	12:52 12:48	
	Hai Run Apartment 海西公寓/Chateau Regency 和   乔丽晶	7:24	12.48	



14	Bao Xing Hua Ting (East Gate) 宝星华庭(东门)	7:40	12:45	Bus Monitor: 18301462287
15	Tian Zhu Wan Tong Xin Xin Garden (East Gate) 天竺万通新新家园(东门) Dynasty Garden (West Gate) 丽斯花园 (西门) La Grande Villa (Gate 3) 誉天下 (3 号门) La Grande Villa (Section 4) 誉天下(四区) La Grande Villa (North Gate) 誉天下(北门) La Grande Villa (South Gate) 誉天下(南门) Vanke Yue City 万科悦城	7:28 7:34 7:36 7:38 7:40 7:42 7:43	12:27 12:33 12:35 12:38 12:40 12:42 12:45	Bus Monitor: 15901272985
16	Arcadia Villa (South Gate) 阿凯迪亚庄园(南门) Xiangyunfu (East Gate) 祥云赋(东门) A-Select 水青庭 Shine City North Section (North gate) 中粮北区(北门) He Guang Rui Fu (North Gate) 和光瑞府(北门)	7:53 7:55  8:05 8:10	12:38 12:34 12:28 12:26 12:20	Bus Monitor: 18210717762
17	Bao Xing Hua Ting (East Gate) 宝星华庭(东门)	7:40	12:45	Bus Monitor: 18710295621
18	Qing Lan West 清岚西区(南门) Xiang Hua Qi(North Gate)香花畦(北门) Jiang Shan Fu (West gate) 江山赋(西门) Shuangyu Garden West (East Gate) 双裕西区(东门) Wanke City Garden 万科城市花园	7:35 7:37 7:38 7:40	12:30 12:35 12:36 12:37 12:39	Bus Monitor: 18201653571



19	Yun He Yu Bi 云河玉陛 Capital Paradise (Club House) 名都园(会所) Gahood Villas (East Gate) 嘉浩别墅(东门)	7:58 8:02 8:05	12:17 12:20 12:22	Bus Monitor: 18210380983
20	Rose and Ginkgo (Southwest Gate) 龙湖(西南门) Dragon Bay (ClubHouse) 龙湾(会所) Yosemite Villas C (East Gate) 优山美地 C (东门) Yosemite Villas B (South Gate) 优山美地 B (南门)	7:55 8:00 8:08 8:12	12:23 12:18 12:12 12:13	Bus Monitor: 15810498237
21	Grand Hill (Club House) 大湖山庄(会所) MaoYuanJingXi 懋源璟玺 Longfo 双珑原著 Tian Rui Chen Zhang (West Gate) 天瑞宸章(西门) Xi Rui Chun Qiu (North Gate) 禧瑞春秋(北门)	7:27 7:38 7:42 7:44 7:46	12:35 12:26 12:22 12:21 12:18	Bus Monitor: 18210869202
22	Xiaoyun Rd No.8 霄云路 8 号 XinHuaLianLiGang 新华联丽港 Star City Mansion(North Gate)星城国际(北门) Silver Lake Villa 银湖别墅	7:00 7:15 7:17 7:30	12:52 12:42 12:40 12:30	Bus Monitor: 15811321531
23	Gemdale Int'l Garden (East Gate) 金地国际(东门) China World Apartment (Main Gate) 国贸公寓(正门)	7:05 7:15	13:20 13:10	Bus Monitor: 18210745275
24	Grand Hyatt Hotel 东方君悦大酒店 ua Guan Li Jing 华冠丽景 Moma 万国城 Li Hong Garden (West Gate) 力鸿花园(西门) Guangxi Home (North Gate) 光熙家园(北门)	6:40 7:10 7:25 7:30	13:40 13:15 13:00 12:55 12:45	Bus Monitor: 18310079851



25	One World Apartment 世方豪庭	7:17	13:07	Bus Monitor:
		7:18	13:05	
	Ta Yuan Diplomatic Compound (East Gate)	7.10	15.05	18710065213
	塔园外交公寓(东门)			
	Australian Embassy 澳大利亚大使馆	7:20	13:03	
	· ·			
	Ocean Residence 远洋公馆	7:31	12:48	
26	Olive City (Gate 4) 橄榄城 (4 号门)	7:24	12:40	Bus Monitor:
				Bus Montes.
	Olive City (Gate 1) 橄榄城 (1 号门)	7:25	12:41	18310177175
	Poly Central Park Xilin Yuan (Southeast Gate) 保利中央公	7:28	12:44	
	园嬉林园(东南门)			
		7.24	12.50	
	Yuan Yang Wan He Gong Guan (North Gate)	7:34	12:50	
	远洋万和公馆(北门)			
		7:36	12:52	
	Wangjing Xi Yuan Yiqu (North Gate) 望京西园一区(北门)	7.50	12.52	
27	Clabal Trada Cantar Dasidance Daiii 耳窗八亩	7:05	13:15	Bus Monitor:
	Global Trade Center Residence Beijing 环贸公寓		15.15	Bus Monitor:
	Guangxi Home (North Gate) 光熙家园(北门)	7:10		18210913725
	Galleria Shopping Center 凤凰汇	7:25	12:50	13210313723
	1 1 =	7:35	12:40	
	Tai Yang Gong Yuan North 太阳公元北区	7.33	12.40	
28	Damei Oakwood (East Gate) 达美奥克伍德(东门)	7:00	12:50	Bus Monitor:
20				
	Luo Ma Jia Yuan West (East gate) 罗马嘉园西区(东门)	7:05	12:55	18310213271
	Star River 星河湾			
	Star Myer 至1:119	7:13	13:00	
		7.13	13.00	
30	C. UT . DRCN. U. 二甲基基基六八章 / U.G.\	7.45	12.50	Due Meniter
29	SanLiTun DRC North 三里屯外交公寓(北区)	7:15	12:50	Bus Monitor:
	SanLiTun DRC South Gate 三里屯外交公寓(南门)	7:18	12:52	18210967683
		7:22	13:00	1071030/002
	Shou Kai Bo Jun 首开铂郡			
	US United Apartment US 联邦	7:33	12:43	
	LiangMaQiao DRC 亮马桥外交公寓	7:35	12:45	
30	SanLiTun SOHO 三里屯 SOHO	7:05	13:00	Bus Monitor:
	Guangcai International Apt 光彩国际公寓	7:15	12:55	40704506000
	·			18701506832
	Seasons Park (Chunxiu Road) 海晟名苑(春秀路)	7:20	12:50	
	East Lake Villa (Main Gate) 东湖别墅(正门)	7:25	12:45	
	7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
31	Vin 7hang Vi Tai Hua Anartmant 英山区土化八亩	6:40	13:40	Puc Monitor:
21	Xin Zhong Yi Tai Hua Apartment 新中驿太华公寓			Bus Monitor:
	Tong Yong Shi Dai 通用时代国际公寓	7:05	13:20	18210872765
	China World Apartment (Main Gate) 国贸公寓(正门)	7:15	13:10	10210072703
	Cilina world Apartificiti (Maili Gate) 国央公商(正门)		_5.10	



32	Shui Jun Chang An 水郡长安	7:00	13:05	Bus Monitor:
				18210677613
				10210077013
	, A Statute and Company	7.45	40.05	2 24 ::
33	Jin Xi Pu Ti West (East Gate) 金禧璞瑅西区(东门)	7:45	12:35 12:50	Bus Monitor:
	Hai De Bao Garden (West Gate) 海德堡花园(西门)	7:55	12:30 12:25	18310557535
	Guan Cheng Da Jia (South Gate) 观承大家(南门) Eastern Provence (South Gate)东方普罗旺斯(南门)			
	Lastern Flovence \ South Gate / 水刀 自夕 吐剂(南口)		12:55	
34	Swedish Embassy 瑞典大使馆	7:25	13:02	Bus Monitor:
	Tanzania Embassy Nort 坦桑尼亚使馆 北侧	7:28	13:00	18210433517
	Guang Ming Hotel 光明饭店	7:33	12:53	10210 100017
	Landmark Palace 亮马名居	7:35	12:50	
25		7.05	42.00	Due Meniter
35	Guo Ao Cun West (West Gate) 国奥村西区(西门)	7:05 7:10	13:00 12:54	Bus Monitor:
	Feng Lin Lv Zhou (North Gate) 风林绿洲 (北门) Run Feng Shang De Yuan 润枫德尚苑	7:10 7:18	12:34	18301603915
	Jiu Tai 2000 九台 2000	7:22	12:43	
	Legacy Homes 亚运新新家园	7:35	12:40	
	Legacy Homes <u>In Conjung</u> (No. 1)			
36	Guan Lin Yuan (West Gate) 观林园(西门)		13:10	Bus Monitor:
	Tian Ju Yuan (South Gate2) 天居园(南 2 门)	7:20	12:50	18201628637
	Tian Cui Yuan (East Gate 1) 天翠园(东 1 门)	7:21	12:51	1020102007
	Shan Shui Lan Wei (Northwest Gate) 山水蓝维(西北门)	7:35	12:40	
37	Ji Jing Qin Yuan (East Gate) 季景沁园(东门)	7:25	12:35	Bus Monitor:
-	Hua Jia Di Bei Li (East Gate) 花家地北里(东门)	7:34	12:47	18310512872
	Jin Yu li Gang Cheng (East Gate) 金隅丽港城(东门)	7:37	12:45	10310312072
	,,			
<b>3</b> 8	Beijing Garden 北京花园	7:20	12:50	Bus Monitor:
	Concordia Plaza 嘉和丽园	7:25	12:55	18210379961
	Embassy of Brunei Darussalam 文莱使馆	7:30	12:58	